FORM PTO-1595	R		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
To the Director - U.S. Patent Plea	and 102234	445	uts or copy th		o La
1. Name of conveying party(Hong Gan Esther S. Takeuchi Robert Rubino Additional names of conve Yes □ No ■	ies): 4-21-02	2. Name	and address of	f receiving party:	110/2511
3. Nature of conveyance:	T. Margar	Interna	al Address:		,
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement	□ Merger□ Change of Name	Street	Address: <u>10,0</u> 0	00 Wehrle Drive	-
☐ Other: Execution Date: Hong Garage Esther S. Takeuchi-9/17/26	an-9/17/2002			e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14031</u>	
Robert Rubino-9/17/2002 4. Application number(s) or part of the second	patent number(s):	Additional n		s attached? Yes D N	lo 🗆
If this application is being application is: September A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed:	20, 2002 (s) Additional Numbers a	B. Patent N ttached? Y 6. Total r	No.(s) Ses No continumber of apple		
Name: Michael F. Scalise		■ Enclos	ed		
Wilson Greatbatch Techno		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.Deposit Account number:			
Address: 10,000 Wehrle I	8. Depos	it Account nur	nber:		
City: Clarence State: N				e if paying by deposit account	.)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the original	ge and belief, the forego	oing information			
Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total num	Sign ober of pages including	ature cover sheet, at	ttachments and	September Date d document:	20, 2002
	S. Patent and Trader n, D.C. 20231		2002 MBELETE1 000	\	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Hong Gan, 22 Odessa Court, East Amherst, New York 14051, Esther S. Takeuchi, 38 San Rafael Court, East Amherst, New York 14051 and Robert Rubino, 97 Bauman Road, Williamsville, New York 14221, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Phosphate Additives For Nonaqueous Electrolyte Rechargeable Electrochemical Cells for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc., 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc..

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	17th day of September, 2002.
	Hong Gan
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ERIE)	
	in the year 2002, before me, the subscriber, be the person described in and who executed the at he executed the same.
	Cherif R Ballow Notary Public
CHERYL R. BAKOS Notery Public State of New York	Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA6013457
Qualified in Erie County
[Seal] Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2006

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 17 day of September, 2002.				
Eth Stalli				
Esther S. Takeuchi /				
STATE OF NEW YORK)				
COUNTY OF ERIE)				
On this day of September in the year 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came Esther S. Takeuchi, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the same.				
Chereft R. Baker				
Notary Public CHERYL R. BAKOS				

[Seal]

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA6013457
Qualified in Erie County
Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2006

WITNESS, my hand and seal this /	day of September, 2002.			
	2000 JUS			
R	Robert Rubino			
STATE OF NEW YORK)				
COUNTY OF ERIE)				
On this day of September in the year 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came Robert Rubino, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.				
	Chery R. Bakos			
CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2006	Notary Public			

RECORDED: 09/21/2002